
Warning: When handling a firearm, always follow the proper handling procedures at all times.  Failure to follow these procedures could result in serious damage, injury, or death. We 
are not responsible for damage to property, injury, or death resulting from improper installation, misuse or modification of products. If you are not comfortable completing any of the 
following steps, or do not have the proper tools enlist the help of your local gunsmith.  We are not responsible for components that are damaged due to improper installation. 

LIMITED LIFE TIME WARRANTY

 Deluxe Heatshield w/ Ghost Ring Sights HARDWARE INCLUDED

70.0067.03

TOOLS NEEDED

[2]  6 x 3/8”  Phillips Head Screw
[2]  6-32 x 1” Machine Screw
[2]  6-32 x 3/4” Socket Head Cap Screw

[2]  6-32 Hex Nut

Phillips Head Screwdriver
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Begin by placing the guide 
post of the small Ghost 
Ring Sight into the pilot 
hole at the end of the 
Heatshield as seen in 
Figure 1.

To install the rear ghost 
ring sight begin by placing 
the guide post of the large 
ghost ring sight into the 
pilot hole at the rear of the 
heatshield as seen in 
Figure 2.

Using a phillips head 
screw driver, install the 
provided #6 x 3/8” screw 
at the front of the 
heatshield as seen in 
Figure 3.  Make sure the 
ghost ring sight is centered 
before the screw is 
tightened.

Using a phillips head 
screw driver, install the 
provided #6 x 3/8” screw 
at the rear of the 
heatshield as seen in 
Figure 4.  Make sure the 
ghost ring sight is centered 
before the screw is 
tightened.

Begin by removing the 
barrel from the shotgun. 
Once removed widen the 
front clamp on the front of 
the heatshield 1/8” and 
slide the heatshield over 
the barrel and slide to the 
rear.  Bend the rear tabs to 
clamp tightly onto the 
barrel using a cloth to 
prevent scratches on the 
heatshield as seen in 
Figure 5.

After reinstalling the barrel, 
slide the heatshield so that 
it touches the receiver, 
except on the Winchester 
which needs to be kept 
1/2” from the receiver as 
seen in Figure 6.

You must first install Ghost Ring Sights to the heatshield before installation on your firearm
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Tighten the front clamp 
around the barrel as seen 
in Figure 7.

Install the provided (2) 
screws and nuts and 
tighten securely as seen in 
Figure 8.
NOTE: Slide the forend to 
check for any interference 
between the forend and 
the heatshield.  File tabs 
or forend as required.
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